

ENTERTAINMENT ELITE INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy Number	GBT000144170/W1000880
Schedule Number	002
Reason for Issue	Change Of Insured Title

The Insured	The Passion Trust Limited
Postal Address	Sinclair Cottage, Ripley, Guildford, Surrey, GU23 6EW
Effective Date	6 April 2017
Expiry Date	9 April 2017 at 12:00hrs
Business Description	Event Organiser

Applicable Policy Clauses	
None Applicable	

PROPERTY DAMAGE ALL RISKS SECTION

INSURED

Item	Description	Location Code	Sum Insured
1	Buildings		NOT INSURED
2	Entertainment Equipment (Single Article Limit £250,000)	996	£100,000
3	Computer Equipment		NOT INSURED
4	Machinery, Plant & All Other Contents		NOT INSURED
5	Tenants Improvements		NOT INSURED
6	Stock		NOT INSURED

Location Code	Territorial Limits
990	Within Premises specified below
991	Within any premises anywhere within the United Kingdom
996	Anywhere within the United Kingdom and anywhere in the World for a maximum of 60 days during the Period of Insurance
997	Anywhere within Europe
998	Anywhere within the World

Property Damage All Risks Section Excess	
Subsidence, Heave or Landslip	£1,000
All other claims	£250

Property Damage All Risks Section Applicable Clauses	
PD07	24 Hour Security

BUSINESS INTERRUPTION ALL RISKS SECTION NOT INSURED

MONEY SECTION NOT INSURED

PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY SECTION INSURED

		Limit of Indemnity
Public Liability	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£5,000,000
Products Liability	Total payable during any one Period of Insurance as stated in the Policy	£5,000,000

Public & Products Liability Section Excess	
Third Party Property Damage, each Claim	£250

Public & Products Liability Section Applicable Clauses	
PL05	Bona Fide Subcontractors

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY SECTION INSURED

		Limit of Indemnity
Employers Liability	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000

Employers Liability Section Applicable Clauses	
None Applicable	

TERRORISM - MATERIAL DAMAGE SECTION NOT INSURED

TERRORISM - BUSINESS INTERRUPTION SECTION NOT INSURED

PREMIUM

Property Damage All Risks Section Premium:	£0.00
Business Interruption All Risks Section Premium:	£0.00
Money Section Premium:	£0.00
Public & Products Liability Section Premium:	£0.00
Employers Liability Section Premium:	£0.00
Terrorism - Material Damage Section Premium:	£0.00
Terrorism - Business Interruption Section Premium:	£0.00
Sub Total:	£0.00
Insurance Premium Tax:	£0.00
Total Premium:	£0.00

CLAUSES

PL05 - Bona Fide Subcontractors

It is hereby noted and agreed that Public and Products Liability Section Condition 4 Bona Fide Subcontractors does not apply to this Policy.

PD07 - 24 Hour Security

It is a condition precedent to liability for Damage caused by or consisting of theft or attempted theft that 24 hour site security must be in force at all times during the period of hire.

Certificate of Employers' Liability Insurance(a)

(Where required by regulation 5 of the Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Regulations 1998 (the Regulations), one or more copies of this certificate must be displayed at each place of business at which the policyholder employs persons covered by the policy.)

1. Policy number GBT000144170/W1000880

2. Name of policyholder The Passion Trust Limited

3. Date of commencement of insurance policy 6 April 2017

4. Date of expiry of insurance policy 9 April 2017

We hereby certify that subject to paragraph 2:-

1. The policy to which this certificate relates satisfies the requirements of the relevant law applicable in Great Britain, Northern Ireland, the Isle of Man, the Island of Jersey, the Island of Guernsey and the Island of Alderney **(b)**; and
2. **(a)** the minimum amount of cover provided by this policy is no less than £5 million **(c)**;
~~**(b)** the cover provided under this policy relates to claims in excess of £ ——— but not exceeding £~~

Signed on behalf of **Allianz Global Corporate And Specialty SE**
 Authorised Insurers




Notes

(a) Where the employer is a company to which regulation 3(2) of the Regulations applies, the certificate shall state in a prominent place, either that the policy covers the holding company and all its subsidiaries, or that the policy covers the holding company and all its subsidiaries except any specifically excluded by name, or that the policy covers the holding company and only the named subsidiaries.

(b) Specify applicable law as provided for in regulation 4(6) of the Regulations.

(c) See regulation 3(1) of the Regulations and delete whichever of paragraphs 2(a) or 2(b) does not apply.

Where 2(b) is applicable specify the amount of cover provided by the relevant policy.